

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 88/2013

OM PRAKASH SHARMA & ORS. Appellants
Through: Ms. Ruchika Sharma, proxy counsel
for Mr. N. S. Dalal, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:

MR. R. GOPALAN, REGISTRAR

ORDER
% **04.12.2015**

CM APPL. 29456/2015 (u/O 22 R 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC)

This is an application for bringing on record the LR's of deceased appellant no. 1/Sh. Om Prakash Sharma, who is stated to have expired on 13.09.2015.

On the appellant taking steps within two weeks, issue fresh notice to the respondents, by ordinary process as well as by speed post, returnable on 04.02.2016.

Affidavit of service along with the tracking report of the postal authority be filed atleast a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 04, 2015/cl