

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 88/2013

OM PRAKASH SHARMA & ORS. Appellants

Through: Mr. Devesh Pratap, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

MR. RAMESH CHAND, REGISTRAR

O R D E R

%

04.02.2016

CM APPL. 29456/2015 (u/O 22 R 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC)

Notices issued to both the respondents have been served.

No one is present on behalf of respondents, despite service.

Let the reply to the application be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on 08.03.2016.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 04, 2016/cl