

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 88/2013

OM PRAKASH SHARMA & ORS. Appellants

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv. with Ms.
Ruchika Sharma, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent

Through: None for R-1/UOI.
Mr. Abhimanyu Garg, Adv. for R-2
/DSIDC.

CORAM:

MS. ANJU CHHABRA KHURANA, REGISTRAR (APPELLATE)

ORDER

%

08.03.2016

CM APPL. 29456/2015 (u/O 22 R 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC)

Despite service there is no appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1/UOI in court today.

Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 2/DSIDC seeks four weeks' time to take instructions for filing reply to the aforesaid application.

Let reply, if any, be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on 07.04.2016.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 08, 2016/cl