

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 88/2013

OM PRAKASH SHARMA & ORS. Appellants

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

MS. ANJU CHHABRA KHURANA, REGISTRAR (APPELLATE)

O R D E R

% **07.04.2016**

CM APPL. 29456/2015 (u/O 22 R 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC)

There is no appearance on behalf of parties in court today, despite pass over.

In the interests of justice, list on 26.05.2016 for the purpose already fixed.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 07, 2016/cl