



\$~120

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 88/2013**

OM PRAKASH SHARMA & ORS. Appellants

Through: None.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR (APPELLATE)

ORDER

%

19.01.2017

CM APPL. 29456/2015 (u/O 22 R 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC)

This case has been listed on office note.

Issue court notice to counsel for the appellants, returnable on
10.02.2017.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 19, 2017/cl