



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 88/2013

OM PRAKASH SHARMA & ORS. Appellants
Through: Mr. Aman Mudgal, Adv. for Mr. N.S.
Dalal, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Shubhendu Bhattacharya, Adv.
for Mr. Kunal Sharma, Adv. for R-
2/DDA.

CORAM:
SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR (APPELLATE)

ORDER
% **10.02.2017**

CM APPL. 29456/2015 (u/O 22 R 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC)

Court notice served on counsel for the appellants.

Respondents have already been served.

Reply not filed on behalf of respondents. Let the same be filed within
two weeks. Rejoinder thereto by the next date of hearing.

Put up on 24.03.2017.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 10, 2017/cl