



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 88/2013**

OM PRAKASH SHARMA & ORS. Appellants

Through: None.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **13.07.2017**

CM APPL. 29456/2015 (u/O 22 R 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC)

Reply still not filed on behalf of respondents.

None appeared for the parties.

On the last date of hearing, last opportunity was granted to the respondents to file reply. In the interests of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to file reply to the present application within four weeks. No further opportunity shall be granted to the respondents in this regard.

Rejoinder thereto by the next date of hearing.

Put up on 06.09.2017.

REGISTRAR

JULY 13, 2017/cl