



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 88/2013**

OM PRAKASH SHARMA & ORS.

..... Appellants

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

06.09.2017

TCR received.

CM APPL. 29456/2015 (u/O 22 R 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC)

This is an application for bringing on record the LR's of deceased appellant no.1/Sh. Om Prakash Sharma, who is stated to have expired on 13.09.2015.

Despite several opportunities having been granted, reply not filed on behalf of respondents.

Even no one has been appearing for the respondents for the last two dates of hearing.

In view of the submissions made in the application, same is allowed and the LR of deceased appellant no. 1, as mentioned in para-5 of the application is permitted to be brought on record.

Amended memo of parties already filed is taken on record.

LA.APP. 88/2013

The matter has already been admitted vide orders of Hon'ble Court dated 12.04.2013. List in the category of '**Regular Matters of Senior Citizens**'.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 06, 2017/cl